r
e
v
e
r
s
e
d

0019004 ODS-80TM Guard cartridge, pk 3 * 3.2 1.5 5 For 4.6 mm ID ODS-80TM columns
0019013 CN-80TS Guard cartridge, pk 3 * 3.2 1.5 5 For 4.6 mm ID CN-80TS columns
ORDERING INFORMATION
R
P
C
Traditional RP columns TSKgel ODS-120A - TSKgel ODS-120T
HIGHLIGHTS
TSKgel ODS-120 contains polymeric-bonded octadecyl groups on
12 nm pore size silica
TSKgel ODS-120A is not endcapped; TSKgel ODS-120T is endcapped
with trimethylsilyl groups
TSKgel 120T columns are available in 2 mm ID format
Available in 5 µm and 10 µm particle sizes in analytical and semi-
preparative columns respectively. Larger particle sizes are available
in preparative columns
Hardware: stainless steel columns for analytical, semi-preparative,
and preparative separations
APPLICATIONS
TSKgel ODS-120A
Polymeric bonded ODS exhibits improved peak shape for the
separation of complex geometric isomers, such as polynuclear
aromatic hydrocarbons (PAH)
TSKgel ODS-120A and 120T provide a similar separation at low pH
for a mixture of catecholamines, while at pH 6 the basic solutes
interact with negatively charged silanol groups on 120A, but not on
120T
TSKgel ODS-120T
Endcapped ODS-120T is an alternative to ODS-80TM for peptide and
protein separations
Part # Description ID Length Particle Number Flow rate min) Maximum
(mm) (cm) size (µm) theoretical range pressure
plates drop (MPa)